
Invitation for Bids (IFB)  
 

.The Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka 

Ministry of Defence 

 

Contract Identification No MOD/FIN/SUP/DIS/2020 (VOL IV) 

 
1. The Chairman, Standing Cabinet Appointed Procurement Committee on behalf of the 

Tri Forces and Police now invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified bidders for the Sale of 

Surplus Ordnance and Equipment of Tri Forces and Police. 

 

2. Tender process will be conducted through International Competitive Bidding (ICB) 

Procedure. 

 

3. Interested tenderers may inspect the Tender documents (Free of Charge) at the address 

given below; 

 

 Revenue & Assets Management Branch, 

 Defence Headquarters Complex, Sri Jayawardenepura, Kotte, Sri Lanka.  

From 0900 hours to 1500 hours in every working days from 22.02.2023 to 05.04.2023 

 

4.   The tenderer shall not be blacklisted.  

 

5.   Tenderer shall consider the requirements under the public contracts act no 3 of 1987 

and few important extractions of the act is as follows; 

  

5.1 “Any person who act as an agent or sub-agent, representative or nominee 

 behalf of any bidder, shall register himself and such public contract in accordance 

with the section 10 and shall furnish to the registrar the particulars required to be furnish 

under section 6”.    

  

5.2 “Where any person is an agent, sub-agent, representative or nominee for or 

 on behalf of a bidder, he shall first produce a certificate of his appointment as sub-

 agent, representative or nominee to the registrar before the registers himself and  the 

public contract under this section”. 

 
6.   Tenderers are strongly advised to present the registration certificate along with the 

tender document as per the Public Act no “3 of 1987”, if relevant.  

 
7.  A complete set of Tender Documents in English language may be purchased by 

interested tenderers on the submission of a written application, upon a payment of a non-

refundable fee of LKR 100,000.00 (One Hundred Thousand) in cash to the address below;   

 

 Revenue & Assets Management Branch, 

 Ministry of Defence, 2nd Floor, Defence Headquarters Complex, Sri Jayawardenepura, 

Kotte, Sri Lanka  

 

8. The tender shall be valid up to 29.09.2023 

 

 

 



9. Tenderers are advised to visit and satisfy themselves with regard to the quality and 

condition etc. of the munitions at locations mentioned below before quote for the tender: 

 

PACKAGE 

(ENTITY) 
LOCATION CONTACT PERSON 

Army 

Welisara, Punani, Anuradhapura, 

Minneriya, Palali, Kilinochchi, 

Mullaitive, Agunawelpelessa 

Colonel KPNSK 

Kariyawasam 

Comdt (CAAD) 

0766911636 

Navy 

Naval Armament Depot 

Naval Dockyard 

Trincomalee 

Commander (S)  

KAC Perera 

071 2883696 

Air Force  

Sri Lanka Air Force Base 

Katunayake , Sri Lanka Air 

Force Station Ampara 

Wg Cdr  HDAD Perera 

Staff Officer (Armament) 

0772229407 

Police  
Police Headquarters,  

Colombo 01 

SSP Chandana Liyanage 

0718591792 

 

10. Tenders must be delivered to the address mentioned below; 
 

The Chief Financial Officer (I)’s Office, 2nd Floor, Defence Headquarters Complex, Sri 

Jayewardenepura Kotte, Sri Lanka on or before 06.04.2023 at 1400 hrs.  

 

Late tenders will be rejected.  Tenders will be opened immediately after the closing of 

bids in the presence of the tenders' representatives who wish to attend. 
 

11. All tenders must be accompanied by a Bid Guarantee (unconditional, on demand Bank 

Guarantee issued by the commercial bank operating in Sri Lanka, approved by the Central 

Bank of Sri Lanka.) of LKR 1,000,000.00 (LKR One Million). The Bid Guarantee shall be 

valid up to 27.10.2023.  

 

12. The contract period (time stipulated for complete removal of munitions shall commence 

within 7 working days from the date of issuing of the letter of authority to commence removal 

of the munitions) shall be completed within 45 working days. 

 

13.  All communication in this regard shall be in writing. 

 
Contact Details: 

Chief Accountant  

Ministry of Defence 

Facsimile - 0094-11-2440094/0094-11-2421690 

 

14. Bidders are advised to inform in writing, to the Chief Financial Officer (I), Ministry of 

Defence, the name and the NIC / Passport Number of the individual who is participating at the 

bid opening at least three (03) working days prior to bid opening.  
 

 Chairman,  

 Standing Cabinet Appointed Procurement Committee, 

 Ministry of Defence,  

 Defence Headquarters Complex,  

Sri Jayawardenepura , Kotte,  

Sri Lanka. 

Date:  22.02.2023 


